Mayor Arthur J. Bross Vice Mayor Frank B. Talerico

Commissioners
Mitch Anton
Pam Donovan
Joseph Varsallone



100 an

City Manager
Leonard B. Golub

Deputy City Manager
George Mudd

City Attorney

Eugene M. Steinfeld

City Clerk

Shirley J. Baughman

## City of Margate, Florida

September 5, 1995

920262 DE CAM

Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Fletcher Building Tallahassee, FL 32399-0864

Re: Resolution No. 7930

SUPPORTING SOUTHERN BELL'S PLAN FOR EXTENDED CALLING SERVICE BETWEEN LOCAL COMMUNITIES TO PROVIDE REDUCED RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS CUSTOMERS.

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-described Resolution that was adopted by the City Commission on August 30, 1995, and is being sent to you on their behalf.

Please call my office should you have any questions on the enclosure and if we do not have an answer, we will route you to the proper party for a response.

Sincerely,

Shirley J. Baughman, CMC

City Clerk

SJB/pg

Mastra

OMU IVONIA

LEG I

OPC \_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08787 SEP-78

## CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA RESOLUTION NO. 7930

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING SOUTHERN BELL'S PLAN FOR EXTENDED CALLING SERVICE BETWEEN LOCAL COMMUNITIES TO PROVIDE REDUCED RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS CUSTOMERS.

WHEREAS, Southern Bell has proposed a plan to the Florida Public Service Commission to offer Extended Calling Service between communities with a demonstrated community of interest; and

WHEREAS, Southern Bell's Extended Calling Service is a simpler calling plan than many of the optional plans currently available; and

WHEREAS, Southern Bell's Extended Calling Service provides reduced rates for both residential and business customers:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the foregoing preamble is hereby ratified and confirmed as true and correct by the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida.

SECTION 2: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida hereby urges the Florida Public Service Commission to approve Southern Bell's proposed tariff filing for Extended Calling Service.

SECTION 3: That a copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Florida Public Service Commission.

 $\underline{\mathtt{SECTION}\ 4:}$  That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 30 day of August \_\_\_\_, 1995

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

MAYOR ARTHUR J. BROSS

RECORD OF VOTE

Donovan AYE
Varsallone AYE
Anton AYE
Talerico AYE
Bross AYE